
RFB 6680 - Greenwood Sports Complex Bond 22/24
ID: RFB 6680

Item Description Unit Quantity
Barcom 

Construction, 
Inc.

Total
Symmetry 

Sports
Total

Base Bid

A-A1 MOBILIZATION (Not to exceed 5%) LS 1.00 $115,812.00 $115,812.00 $310,085.00 $310,085.00
A-A2 BONDS & INSURANCE (maximum 

percentage of 2%) LS
1.00 $27,575.00 $27,575.00 $62,383.00 $62,383.00

B-A1 MOBILIZATION (Not to exceed 5%) LS 1.00 $82,722.00 $82,722.00 $41,800.00 $41,800.00
B-A2 BONDS & INSURANCE (2% maximum) LS 1.00 $16,545.00 $16,545.00 $22,489.00 $22,489.00
C-A1 MOBILIZATION (Not to exceed 5%) LS 1.00 $82,722.00 $82,722.00 $41,500.00 $41,500.00
C-A2 BONDS & INSURANCE (2% maximum) LS 1.00 $16,545.00 $16,545.00 $26,224.00 $26,224.00
Sub Totals $341,921.00 $504,481.00

A-B1 DEMOLITION LS 1.00 $1,655.00 $1,655.00 $60,915.00 $60,915.00
A-B2 NEW ASPHALT PAVING SF 4,000.00 $13.24 $52,960.00 $27.87 $111,480.00
A-B3 ASPHALT SEAL COAT SF 126,000.00 $0.33 $41,580.00 $0.48 $60,480.00
A-B4 PARKING LOT STRIPING SF 126,000.00 $0.14 $17,640.00 $0.48 $60,480.00
A-B5 DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE EA 1.00 $27,587.00 $27,587.00 $22,680.00 $22,680.00
A-B6 MONUMENT SIGN EA 1.00 $48,497.00 $48,497.00 $8,075.00 $8,075.00
A-B7 WHEELSTOPS EA 289.00 $132.36 $38,252.04 $518.00 $149,702.00
A-B8 CONDUIT EXTENSION - TRENCH LF 2,340.00 $14.14 $33,087.60 $4.15 $9,711.00
A-B9 CONDUIT EXTENSION - 2'' CONDUIT 1 LF 2,340.00 $1.70 $3,978.00 $4.54 $10,623.60
A-B10 CONDUIT EXTENSION - 2'' CONDUIT 2 LF 2,340.00 $1.70 $3,978.00 $4.54 $10,623.60
A-B11 CONDUIT EXTENSION - LABOR LF 2,340.00 $14.14 $33,087.60 $5.83 $13,642.20
A-B12 CONDUIT EXTENSION - PULLBOX EA 9.00 $5,392.28 $48,530.52 $1,101.65 $9,914.85
Sub Totals $350,832.76 $528,327.25

A-C1 DEMOLITION LS 1.00 $40,826.00 $40,826.00 $51,842.14 $51,842.14
A-C2 GENERAL EARTHWORK AND GRADING LS 1.00 $163,570.00 $163,570.00 $98,888.88 $98,888.88
A-C3 DRAINLINES LS 1.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $22,032.91 $22,032.91
A-C4 STORAGE TANK WITH PAD, BOOST, 

PUMP, VALVES & CONTROLS LS
1.00 $375,102.00 $375,102.00 $20,639.65 $20,639.65

A-C5 EXCAVATION SPOILS HAUL/ DISPOSAL 
(ON-SITE) LS

1.00 $12,038.00 $12,038.00 $14,146.42 $14,146.42

A-C6 IRRIGATION LS 1.00 $138,329.00 $138,329.00 $44,200.61 $44,200.61
A-C7 SLEEVES LS 1.00 $5,507.00 $5,507.00 $5,598.95 $5,598.95
A-C8 SIGNS & WARNING TAGS LS 1.00 $2,205.00 $2,205.00 $14,215.11 $14,215.11
A-C9 IRRIGATION TESTING LS 1.00 $2,757.00 $2,757.00 $4,536.19 $4,536.19
A-C10 POWER FOR IRRIGATION LS 1.00 $11,029.00 $11,029.00 $84,243.48 $84,243.48
A-C11 IRRIGATION EXTRA HEADS EA 5.00 $331.00 $1,655.00 $356.41 $1,782.05
A-C12 BASEBALL ACCESSORIES / 

EQUIPMENT LS
1.00 $3,309.00 $3,309.00 $51,432.59 $51,432.59

A-C13 NEW CONCRETE FLATWORK SF 16,500.00 $10.96 $180,840.00 $9.14 $150,810.00
A-C14 CONCRETE SUBGRADE/ BASE SF 16,500.00 $2.65 $43,725.00 $3.11 $51,315.00
A-C15 SITE DRAINAGE INFRASTRUCTURE LS 1.00 $139,466.00 $139,466.00 $72,222.58 $72,222.58
A-C16 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT RELOCATION

LS
1.00 $38,052.00 $38,052.00 $97,204.00 $97,204.00

A-C17 NEW SCOREBOARDS EA 2.00 $20,378.00 $40,756.00 $13,599.49 $27,198.98
A-C18 NEW DUGOUTS - CHAINLINK EA 4.00 $40,134.00 $160,536.00 $5,492.76 $21,971.04
A-C19 BLEACHER CANOPIES EA 4.00 $12,549.00 $50,196.00 $9,185.78 $36,743.12
A-C20 NEW BLEACHERS EA 4.00 $7,201.00 $28,804.00 $31,753.31 $127,013.24
A-C21 MONUMENT RELOCATION LS 1.00 $27,943.00 $27,943.00 $31,753.31 $31,753.31
A-C22 PEDESTRIAN LEVEL ENTRY SIGN EA 1.00 $6,077.00 $6,077.00 $18,792.78 $18,792.78
A-C23 NEW FENCE MESH/FABRIC FOR 

EXISTING CUT FENCE SF
1,800.00 $5.46 $9,828.00 $32.40 $58,320.00

A-C24 NEW CHAINLINK FENCE LF 650.00 $36.02 $23,413.00 $51.71 $33,611.50
A-C25 DEMO/CUT TOP OF CRICKET FIELD 

BACKSTOP LF
150.00 $43.02 $6,453.00 $78.20 $11,730.00

A-C26 REPLACE SPORTS LIGHTING CONTROL 
BOX LS

1.00 $26,471.00 $26,471.00 $116,644.85 $116,644.85

A-C27 NEW WIRING AND CONDUIT TO 
SPORTS LIGHTING LF

2,000.00 $49.74 $99,480.00 $16.85 $33,700.00

A-C28 NEW FLAGPOLES EA 2.00 $5,570.00 $11,140.00 $10,368.43 $20,736.86
A-C29 NEW CONCRETE CURB EDGING AT 

TURF INFIELD LF
118.00 $46.74 $5,515.32 $35.32 $4,167.76

A-C30 NEW EXTERIOR SOFFIT LS 1.00 $3,308.00 $3,308.00 $27,994.76 $27,994.76
A-C31 INFIELD SYNTHETIC TURF (INCLUDING 

REQUIRED SITE PREPARATION) LS
1.00 $1,088,076.00 $1,088,076.00 $1,011,200.00 $1,011,200.00

A-C32 OUTFIELD SITE PREPARATION AND 
SOD SF

130,000.00 $1.17 $152,100.00 $1.64 $213,200.00

Part A - GENERAL

Part B - PARKING LOT AND ENTRY IMPROVEMENTS

Part C - BASEBALL FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS



A-C33 CORRUGATED YELLOW FENCE TOP 
PROTECTOR LF

1,686.00 $5.63 $9,492.18 $3.50 $5,901.00

C-C1 DEMOLITION LS 1.00 $19,275.00 $19,275.00 $50,546.09 $50,546.09
C-C2 FENCE DEMOLITION LF 2,800.00 $2.66 $7,448.00 $4.54 $12,712.00
C-C3 EARTHWORK AND GRADING LS 1.00 $45,802.00 $45,802.00 $24,625.02 $24,625.02
C-C4 INFIELD DIRT AND ACCESSORIES TON 220.00 $632.38 $139,123.60 $534.53 $117,596.60
C-C5 NEW CONCRETE FLATWORK SF 8,000.00 $11.13 $89,040.00 $9.14 $73,120.00
C-C6 CONCRETE SUBGRADE/ BASE SF 8,000.00 $4.63 $37,040.00 $5.44 $43,520.00
C-C7 DECOMPOSED GRANITE SURFACES SF 1,310.00 $3.31 $4,336.10 $5.31 $6,956.10
C-C8 NEW SCOREBOARDS EA 4.00 $22,308.60 $89,234.40 $14,458.80 $57,835.20
C-C9 NEW DUGOUTS (CHAINLINK) EA 8.00 $39,917.99 $319,343.92 $7,193.10 $57,544.80
C-C10 BLEACHER CANOPIES EA 8.00 $12,550.00 $100,400.00 $32,919.76 $263,358.08
C-C11 NEW BLEACHERS EA 8.00 $7,097.86 $56,782.88 $6,245.36 $49,962.88
C-C12 PEDESTRIAN LEVEL ENTRY SIGN EA 1.00 $6,077.00 $6,077.00 $18,792.78 $18,792.78
C-C13 NEW CHAINLINK FENCE LF 931.00 $49.13 $45,740.03 $71.28 $66,361.68
C-C14 CONCRETE CURB/ DECOMPOSED 

GRANITE LF
76.00 $36.28 $2,757.28 $84.24 $6,402.24

C-C15 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE LS 1.00 $16,544.49 $16,544.49 $25,921.07 $25,921.07
C-C16 EARTHWORK SPOILS/ DISPOSAL LS 1.00 $6,254.00 $6,254.00 $7,348.62 $7,348.62
C-C17 FERTILIZER LS 1.00 $8,272.00 $8,272.00 $9,720.40 $9,720.40
C-C18 AMENDMENTS W FREIGHT LS 1.00 $38,603.00 $38,603.00 $145,952.47 $145,952.47
C-C19 SOIL PREP / FINISH GRADE SF 18,500.00 $1.10 $20,350.00 $0.36 $6,660.00
C-C20 HYDROSEEDING SF 22,200.00 $0.37 $8,214.00 $4.17 $92,574.00
C-C21 MESQUITE TREES EA 3.00 $1,103.00 $3,309.00 $1,150.03 $3,450.09
C-C22 HERBICIDES / PESTICIDES LS 1.00 $5,514.00 $5,514.00 $6,952.03 $6,952.03
C-C23 SOIL TESTING LS 1.00 $2,757.00 $2,757.00 $8,165.14 $8,165.14
C-C24 TEMPORARY IRRIGATION LS 1.00 $3,860.00 $3,860.00 $8,165.14 $8,165.14
C-C25 IRRIGATION LS 1.00 $25,722.00 $25,722.00 $88,401.22 $88,401.22
C-C26 IRRIGATION EXTRA HEADS EA 10.00 $165.44 $1,654.40 $356.41 $3,564.10
C-C27 SLEEVES LS 1.00 $5,515.00 $5,515.00 $6,869.08 $6,869.08
C-C28 SIGNS AND WARNING TAGS LS 1.00 $2,206.00 $2,206.00 $6,094.04 $6,094.04
C-C29 IRRIGATION TESTING LS 1.00 $2,206.00 $2,206.00 $4,536.19 $4,536.19
C-C30 CORRUGATED YELLOW FENCE TOP 

PROTECTOR LF
2,060.00 $5.63 $11,597.80 $3.50 $7,210.00

C-C31 NEW FLAGPOLES EA 2.00 $5,569.98 $11,139.96 $10,368.43 $20,736.86
C-C32 NEW CONDUIT AND WIRING TO 

SPORTS LIGHTING LF
2,500.00 $41.14 $102,850.00 $16.85 $42,125.00

Sub Totals $4,246,967.36 $3,929,568.68

A-D1 DEMOLITION LS 1.00 $7,953.00 $7,953.00 $17,691.13 $17,691.13
A-D2 EXTERIOR PAINTING SF 850.00 $9.73 $8,270.50 $9.37 $7,964.50
A-D3 EXTERIOR PANELING SF 650.00 $23.88 $15,522.00 $28.19 $18,323.50
A-D4 NEW SHEETROCK SF 2,000.00 $7.72 $15,440.00 $13.93 $27,860.00
A-D5 NEW CEILINGS SF 600.00 $9.74 $5,844.00 $18.02 $10,812.00
A-D6 NEW FLOORING SF 600.00 $5.51 $3,306.00 $20.91 $12,546.00
A-D7 NEW COUNTERTOP LF 40.00 $96.51 $3,860.40 $145.81 $5,832.40
A-D8 NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES LS 1.00 $30,550.00 $30,550.00 $27,217.12 $27,217.12
A-D9 INTERIOR PAINTING SF 2,600.00 $6.79 $17,654.00 $8.42 $21,892.00
A-D10 NEW HOLLOW METAL DOORS EA 4.00 $4,404.00 $17,616.00 $3,595.25 $14,381.00
A-D11 NEW INTERIOR DOOR EA 1.00 $3,446.00 $3,446.00 $1,944.08 $1,944.08
A-D12 NEW INTERIOR ELECTRICAL FIXTURES

EA
30.00 $183.83 $5,514.90 $403.94 $12,118.20

A-D13 INTERIOR ELECTRICAL SF 600.00 $102.27 $61,362.00 $48.99 $29,394.00
A-D14 REPAIR SECURITY GATES /GRILLES AT 

MAINTENANCE BUILDINGS LS
1.00 $4,371.05 $4,371.05 $19,998.11 $19,998.11

A-D15 NEW EXTERIOR WALLPACK SECURITY 
LIGHTING EA

6.00 $1,214.18 $7,285.08 $9,720.40 $58,322.40

A-D16 NEW ROLLING COUNTER DOORS EA 5.00 $2,315.57 $11,577.85 $5,390.50 $26,952.50
A-D17 NEW STANDING SEAM ROOF SF 250.00 $92.65 $23,162.50 $279.95 $69,987.50
C-D1 DEMOLITION LS 1.00 $1,246.00 $1,246.00 $19,829.62 $19,829.62
C-D2 EXTERIOR PAINTING SF 3,200.00 $3.31 $10,592.00 $12.72 $40,704.00
C-D3 NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES LS 1.00 $46,995.00 $46,995.00 $66,746.76 $66,746.76
C-D4 INTERIOR PAINTING LS 1.00 $10,225.00 $10,225.00 $9,487.11 $9,487.11
C-D5 NEW INTERIOR ELECTRICAL FIXTURES

EA
7.00 $689.35 $4,825.45 $1,286.80 $9,007.60

C-D6 INTERIOR ELECTRICAL LS 1.00 $98,637.00 $98,637.00 $38,363.18 $38,363.18
C-D7 NEW EXTERIOR WALLPACK SECURITY 

LIGHTING EA
4.00 $896.16 $3,584.64 $4,032.02 $16,128.08

Sub Totals $418,840.37 $583,502.79

A-E1 EFFLUENT PIPING CIVIL LF 1,200.00 $111.97 $134,364.00 $42.41 $50,892.00
A-E2 EFFLUENT LINE VALVES EA 2.00 $23,044.27 $46,088.54 $2,566.19 $5,132.38
A-E3 MISCELLANEOUS EFFLUENT MATERIAL 

/ LABOR LS
1.00 $7,721.00 $7,721.00 $62,210.58 $62,210.58

Sub Totals $188,173.54 $118,234.96

Part D - CONCESSION STAND AND RESTROOM BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS

Part E - EFFLUENT LINE EXTENSION



A-F1 UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS AL 1.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00
A-F2 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PATCHING AL 1.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00
A-F3 PATCHING REPAIR OF BUILDING 

EAVES/SOFFITS/FASCIA AL
1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

A-F4 SPORTS LIGHTING LAMP 
REPLACEMENT AL

1.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Sub Totals $164,000.00 $164,000.00

B-B1 DEMOLITION LS 1.00 $18,722.00 $18,722.00 $54,434.25 $54,434.25
B-B2 EARTHWORK AND GRADING SF 16,110.00 $3.68 $59,284.80 $2.40 $38,664.00
B-B3 INFIELD DIRT AND ACCESSORIES TON 190.00 $535.03 $101,655.70 $1,126.28 $213,993.20
B-B4 NEW CONCRETE FLATWORK SF 14,637.00 $10.88 $159,250.56 $9.14 $133,782.18
B-B5 CONCRETE SUBGRADE/ BASE SF 14,637.00 $4.03 $58,987.11 $4.73 $69,233.01
B-B6 SCREENING OF ELECTRICAL YARD LS 1.00 $17,365.00 $17,365.00 $6,869.08 $6,869.08
B-B7 NEW DUGOUTS - CHAINLINK EA 6.00 $40,207.52 $241,245.12 $7,037.57 $42,225.42
B-B8 BLEACHER CANOPIES EA 6.00 $12,549.55 $75,297.30 $32,919.76 $197,518.56
B-B9 NEW BLEACHERS EA 10.00 $6,690.95 $66,909.50 $5,438.24 $54,382.40
B-B10 PEDESTRIAN LEVEL ENTRY SIGN EA 1.00 $6,077.34 $6,077.34 $18,792.78 $18,792.78
B-B11 ROOF GUTTERS LS 1.00 $3,308.90 $3,308.90 $45,361.87 $45,361.87
B-B12 CHAINLINK FENCE REPLACEMENT LF 110.00 $49.63 $5,459.30 $187.75 $20,652.50
B-B13 NEW FLAGPOLES EA 2.00 $5,570.00 $11,140.00 $10,368.43 $20,736.86
B-B14 MESQUITE TREES EA 2.00 $2,757.41 $5,514.82 $1,829.06 $3,658.12
B-B15 EXCAVATION SPOILS HAUL / DISPOSAL

LS
1.00 $4,411.86 $4,411.86 $5,184.21 $5,184.21

B-B16 IRRIGATION LS 1.00 $29,780.08 $29,780.08 $107,344.34 $107,344.34
B-B17 IRRIGATION EXTRA HEADS EA 5.00 $330.89 $1,654.45 $356.41 $1,782.05
B-B18 SLEEVES LS 1.00 $5,514.00 $5,514.00 $4,899.08 $4,899.08
B-B19 SIGNS & WARNING TAGS LS 1.00 $2,205.00 $2,205.00 $6,094.04 $6,094.04
B-B20 IRRIGATION TESTING LS 1.00 $2,757.00 $2,757.00 $4,536.19 $4,536.19
B-B21 NEW PICNIC BENCH AND TABLE EA 18.00 $1,178.35 $21,210.30 $4,147.37 $74,652.66
B-B22 SOD SF 6,500.00 $1.10 $7,150.00 $1.82 $11,830.00
B-B23 GRASS SEED AND TEMPORARY 

IRRIGATION SF
7,032.00 $1.10 $7,735.20 $1.61 $11,321.52

B-B24 NEW ASPHALT SERVICE DRIVE SF 2,500.00 $13.24 $33,100.00 $29.42 $73,550.00
B-B25 CORRUGATED YELLOW FENCE TOP 

PROTECTOR LF
1,634.00 $5.63 $9,199.42 $3.20 $5,228.80

Sub Totals $954,934.76 $1,226,727.12

B-C1 DEMOLITION LS 1.00 $5,106.00 $5,106.00 $27,800.35 $27,800.35
B-C2 EXTERIOR PAINTING LS 1.00 $16,720.00 $16,720.00 $22,875.34 $22,875.34
B-C3 NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES LS 1.00 $38,044.00 $38,044.00 $40,825.69 $40,825.69
B-C4 INTERIOR PAINTING LS 1.00 $8,669.00 $8,669.00 $9,487.11 $9,487.11
B-C5 NEW INTERIOR ELECTRICAL FIXTURES

EA
7.00 $1,310.95 $9,176.65 $851.69 $5,961.83

B-C6 INTERIOR ELECTRICAL LS 1.00 $115,825.00 $115,825.00 $17,004.22 $17,004.22
B-C7 NEW EXTERIOR WALLPACK SECURITY 

LIGHTING EA
4.00 $896.16 $3,584.64 $2,365.30 $9,461.20

Sub Totals $197,125.29 $133,415.74

B-D1 UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS AL 1.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00
B-D2 PATCHING REPAIR OF BUILDING 

EAVES/SOFFITS/FASCIA AL
1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

B-D3 IRRIGATION REPAIR BUDGET AL 1.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
B-D4 SPORTS LIGHTING LAMP 

REPLACEMENT AL
1.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Sub Totals $84,500.00 $84,500.00

C-B1 DEMOLITION LS 1.00 $1,655.00 $1,655.00 $23,328.96 $23,328.96
C-B2 NEW ASPHALT PAVEMENT SF 3,800.00 $13.24 $50,312.00 $21.19 $80,522.00
C-B3 SEAL COAT EXISTING ASPHALT 

PAVEMENT SF
12,000.00 $0.33 $3,960.00 $0.78 $9,360.00

C-B4 PARKING LOT STRIPING LS 1.00 $3,308.90 $3,308.90 $6,156.25 $6,156.25
C-B5 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN EA 4.00 $330.89 $1,323.56 $518.42 $2,073.68
C-B6 ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL EA 4.00 $82.72 $330.88 $142.57 $570.28
C-B7 NEW WHEELSTOP EA 4.00 $132.36 $529.44 $388.82 $1,555.28
Sub Totals $61,419.78 $123,566.45

C-E1 UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS AL 1.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00
C-E2 PATCHING REPAIR OF BUILDING 

EAVES/SOFFITS/FASCIA AL
1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

C-E3 SPORTS LIGHTING LAMP 
REPLACEMENT AL

1.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Part F - ALLOWANCES

Part B -  BASEBALL FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS

Part C - CONCESSION STAND AND RESTROOM BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS

Part D - ALLOWANCES

Part B - PARKING AREA IMPROVEMENTS

Part E - ALLOWANCES



C-E4 SINK HOLE/ PLUMBING REPAIRS AL 1.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
Sub Totals $89,000.00 $89,000.00

Grand Total $7,097,714.86 $7,485,323.99
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